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48979204 10/24/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 10/24/2013 Internet 10/24/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Sault Ste Marie ON Ontario, Canada CAN CANADA b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC97 South Second St#175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comhashfast.com Erin Sales I Initiated Contact $14,824.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$14,824.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJE Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule I placed a series of orders for bitcoin mining computer hardware from Hashfast LLC (order #b(6)b(6)b(6)). Orders were pricing in US dollars, but were paid via bitcoin currency payments to Hashfast LLC. Total in US dollars was $14,824.40On numerous occasions, Hashfast stated that their equipment was on track for deliver to customers between Oct 20th and 27th 2013. The nature of the equipment is that it's value is time sensitive, and if not delivered on time, is of exponentially declining value. The company announced on Oct 23rd that key components (custom chips) for the equipment would be delayed a minimum of 3 weeks, meaning a delay of 4+ weeks to customers. The value of the equipment is now substantially reduced, compared to the original delivery dates quotes and prices paid.I requested a refund, by email, on Oct 23rd. I received an email on Oct 24th stating that the terms and conditions of the sale exclude refunds. I believe that they are in violation of consumer protection laws by denying refunds when goods have been paid for, and not yet fabricated let alone shipped.Thank you for your assistance.b(6).Yes
48997977 10/24/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 10/24/2013 Internet 10/24/2013 8/28/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Torrebelvicino 186 Veneto ITA ITALY b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC97 Second Street #175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95133 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comhashfast.com John Skrodenis Marketing I Initiated Contact 8/28/2013 Internet/E-mail $115,101.00 Internet Payment Services (e.g., PayPal)$115,101.00 0318|0332 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales|Computers: Equipment\SoftwareDDM|LJA|LJC|LJEDeception/Misrepresentation|Merchandise Received Late|Not Notified About Late Shipment|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU|P Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)I will keep it short to help your work.I've paid 114k$ for a product that was due for delivery the last week of this month (October). I called a few days ago and they said that everything was on track. Yesterday they annunced a delay of almost 3 weeks.The problem with the delay of 3 weeks is that it means that i will lose about or more than 75% of what i paid. The value of this object is strictly depending on what the date you receive them. They are Bitcoin miners, or powerfull computers, depending on the tecnical knowlodge of who is reading.I asked for a refund and i was deined it. I asked for a refund several times, and i was deined it.I would like some info on how to move. I know that the FTC regulations forces refunds when asked in case of preorders. This is my case. What can i do now? Do you have suggestions on how to hire a lawyer?I will and by saying that i'm a single customer, and there are many others in my same position. We are talking about at least 2 million dollars, probably over 5.Yes
48998633 10/24/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 10/24/2013 Internet 10/24/2013 8/9/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Sault Ste Marie ON Ontario, Canada CAN CANADA b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) : HashFast Technologies LLC #17597 South Second Street # 175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comHashfast.com Carla and Erin None given Sales I Initiated Contact 8/9/2013 Internet/E-mail $14,310.00 Wire Transfer - Other $14,310.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJA|LJC|LJE Merchandise Received Late|Not Notified About Late Shipment|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule I placed a series of orders for bitcoin mining computer hardware from Hashfast LLC (order b(6)b(6)b(6)). Orders were pricing in US dollars, but were paid via bitcoin currency as well as bank wire payments to Hashfast LLC. Total in US dollars was $14,309.78On numerous occasions, Hashfast stated that their equipment was on track for deliver to customers between Oct 20th and 27th 2013. The nature of the equipment is that it's value is time sensitive, and if not delivered on time, is of exponentially declining value. The company announced on Oct 23rd that key components (custom chips) for the equipment would be delayed a minimum of 3 weeks, meaning a delay of 4+ weeks to customers. The value of the equipment is now substantially reduced, compared to the original delivery dates quotes and prices paid.I requested a refund, by email, on Oct 23rd. I received an email on Oct 24th stating that the terms and conditions of the sale exclude refunds despite the fact no product has been shipped.. I believe that they are in violation of consumer protection laws by denying refunds when goods have been paid for, and not yet fabricated let alone shipped.Any assistance is appreciated.Yes
49339074 11/5/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 11/5/2013 Internet 11/5/2013 10/28/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC97 South Second Street Suite 175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comhashfast.com Sales Internet/E-mail 10/28/2013 Internet/E-mail $12,202.00 Wire Transfer - Other $12,202.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJE|LJB Proper Refund Not Received|Never Received MerchandiseUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule I've purchased 4 bit coin miners on their website. I asked them before the purchase when could they deliver the items, but no clear response. And the title of my purchase is "Baby Jet (400 Ghash) Ð November ? Second Batch Baby Jet Ð Without Miner Protection Programª" So I assume I will get the items on Nov. There's no clear information show when I place the order, then  I just paid through bank wire transfer. On 10/28/2013, I received the order response. But they still didnot tell me when is the fixed delivery date. On 10/30/2013, I asked they cancel order. But they don't allow me do it.No
49729272 11/23/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 11/23/2013 RLYBARGER 11/25/2013 Phone 11/25/2013 11/7/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC97 Second Street 175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com Erin Sales I Initiated Contact 11/7/2013 Internet/E-mail $6,000.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$6,000.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJA|LJE Merchandise Received Late|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule On August 19th, 2013 I ordered an ASIC miner computer equipment from Hashfast Technologies, LLC.  My order number with Hashfast is #b(6) placed under my name: b(6). Payment amount and currency is listed below.Due to lack of product shipment in the terms they agreed to ship and that the company was well beyond a 30-day shipping period, on November 7th I requested a full refund in the same amount and currency they directly took from me (53.1124765 bitcoins. I didn't enter any dollar amount in the complaint assistant form because I didn't transact with them in dollars). I also provided them with my personal electronic wallet address so that they could proceed with the full refund immediately of that amount. I have tried to contact them multiple times and they have completely failed to respond and fulfill my fair request.As of today November 23rd, Hashfast Technologies LLC still has not refunded my money. I am not interested to get their product anymore since after more than 3 months their timing is well beyond the expectations under which I transacted with them. My only expectation is to immediately get my full money back in the same exact currency and amount stated above.Please help me ensure that that company does not try to use a different currency or reduce the amount of the original order I'm requesting a refund of. In addition, I'd highly appreciate if you could explicitely discourage them from attempting to retaliate by either delaying my full refund, block me from a potential purchase in the future or intentionally delaying the shipment of a potential future purchase should I ever decide transact with them again.Please contact me as soon as possible to clarify anything or if you need any additional information. Many thanks.Regards,b(6) UPDATE: 11/25/2013 Consumer states company never shipped the product and  53 bit coins were deducted from his account. RLYBARGERN N No
49750456 11/25/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 11/25/2013 Internet 11/25/2013 9/1/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Shakopee MN Minnesota USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast 97 South Second Street Suite 175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com John Skrodenis Head of Marketing SalesI Initiated Contact 9/1/2013 Mail $5,668.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$5,668.00 0318|0332 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales|Computers: Equipment\SoftwareEAA|LJA|LJC Country of Origin Not Disclosed in Advertising\Labeling|Merchandise Received Late|Not Notified About Late ShipmentUU|HH Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|Country of OriginThis is regarding a bitcoin mining hardware called a baby jet (batch 1) that I have purchased in BTC (bitcoin) and not in dollars however I had to enter the dollars amount of $5668 on september 1st. This is what the machine cost however it represented 39.41693410 BTC then that is now worst (on the 11/25) over $31000. The company, Hashfast, was extremely misleading on the delivery date showing 20-30th october delivery on their product page while their terms of sale updated after my date of purchase states delivery on Dec. 31st. In the BTC mining world, the machine becomes obsolete before you even receive it then if it is 2 months late as the mining difficulty increase exponentially every day. Thank you for filing my complain.Have a great day!b(6)No
49796028 11/28/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 11/28/2013 CRSS\sdavis1 11/29/2013 Internet 11/28/2013 9/26/2013 N b(6) San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES Hashfast USA UNITED STATES john skordis marketing Internet/E-mail 9/26/2013 Internet/E-mail $64,000.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$64,000.00 9001|9000 Telemarketing, Other|Other (Note in Comments)Z|DDM Other (Note the Violation in the Comment Field)|Deception/MisrepresentationZ|P Rule\Other|FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP) im not the only one they promised but never deliverd they are tricking honest people buy changing there TOS and more. please look into it alot of people have been ripped of and counting. there are forums you can follow.https://bitcointalk.org/index.php?topic=262052.3340 Other-Other UpdateNo
49796109 11/28/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 11/28/2013 Internet 11/28/2013 8/29/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Lampertheim b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HASHFAST TECHNOLOGIES LLC97 SOUTH SECOND STREET #175 SAN JOSE CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com Eduardo deCastro CEO Internet Web Site 8/29/2013 Internet/E-mail $5,948.00 Wire Transfer - Other $5,948.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesDDM Deception/MisrepresentationP FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP) My Comment:The company did not answer to hundereds of customers, see here:https://bitcointalk.org/index.php?topic=262052.3360Also they are delayed with the shipping of the good«s and won«t refundthe customers, also they make aggressive marketing with google adwords!Please don«t give my name to the company, thank you very much for that.If you need more information we can send also the wiretransfer paper, also mails and so on.No
50006960 11/27/2013 Internet Crime Complaint CenterI1311271419117312English Complaint Organization N IC3-USER 11/27/2013 External Agency 11/27/2013 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) SAN JOSE CA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC CA California USA UNITED STATES 800 6093445 https://hashfast.com/ Internet/E-mail Wire Transfer - Other $2,478.10 9000 Other (Note in Comments) NOTE: To prevent interference with pending law enforcement action, prior to any investigative action, please contact the IC3 at SEARCH@IC3.GOV. Please check the "CSN Record Details page - Data Reference field" link for further details on IC3 data. --- Incident description: I believe Hashfast Technologies is being disingenuous with their practices and do not intend to ship any product.  It was not clear to me that what they were selling (Baby Jet 400 GH/s) wasnÀt yet in production, and that I was agreeing to a place in line that may not ship until March 31, 2014.  It was not clearly mentioned on the order invoice or anywhere else that the product doesnÀt yet exist.  The information is buried in the product description and the terms of sale, which was not apparent to me.  Every time I call to cancel, I am told no one is available due to high call volume, even though someone normally answers the initial call fairly quickly.  I do not believe the product is real, nor will ever be delivered.  Every attempt to get a refund or even talk about a refund results in me being told someone will call me back, but that has never happened.  I asked for a name and number to call, but they said the support number I am calling (800-609-3445) is the best way to reach them.  I also have requests that I sent via email requesting a cancellation, and I also doubt any of those will be answered as well.  The order (#b(6)) was paid for on Nov 20, 2013 via wire transfer to Silicon Valley Bank from my Wells Fargo account.  The Wells Fargo Reference number for the transfer isb(6)  I spoke with them on the phone about refunding my order on Nov 22, 25, 26, and 27 of 2013.  I have submitted two email requests to cancel my order that were sent to support@hashfast.com and sales@hashfast.com on Nov 27, 2013 at 9:41am and produced Case #b(6) and b(6), respectively.  I do not expect to receive a reply. No
50407256 12/23/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 12/23/2013 Internet 12/23/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Griffith 482 New South Wales, AustraliaAUS AUSTRALIA b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC97 South Second Street#175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 Sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com Cara Johnston Sales Internet/E-mail Internet/E-mail $5,600.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$5,600.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB|LJC|LJD Never Received Merchandise|Not Notified About Late Shipment|Prompt Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule I ordered a ASIC rig computer from hasfast, paid in bitcoin since they would not allow any form of safe payment like CC, the promised october delivery item still hasnt arrived, they changed the shipping date to december with out my permission. they wont refund or cancel the order. They dont answer emails, last time i tried to contact them via phone it was disconnected. 100s of people have fallen for this scam site and more people place orders with them everyday only to lose their hard earned cash. please stop themYes
50448386 12/29/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 12/29/2013 CRSS\lgalyean 12/30/2013 Internet 12/29/2013 7/25/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Mountain View CA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC100 Bush Street Suite 625 San Francisco USA UNITED STATES 94104 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com John Skrodentis Marketing ManagerInternet Web Site 7/25/2013 Internet/E-mail $42,539.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$42,539.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesZ|LJD Other (Note the Violation in the Comment Field)|Prompt Refund Not ReceivedZ|UU Rule\Other|Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order RuleBitcoin pre-order scam. Breach of Contract. Related thread: https://bitcointalk.org/index.php?topic=262052.0HashFast made fraudulent promises regarding product delivery dates and refunds. They did not follow their own Terms of Sale (http://pastebin.com/EfS9vmRf), instead they modified it numerous times after to offload risk from them to the customer resulting in ~80% loss of the principal. Revised ToS: https://hashfast.com/checkout/terms-of-sale/HF forced customers to pay for pre-order in Bitcoin only. They did not honor my refund request on November 10 after missing the October 30 promised shipping date - instead telling me to sell my pre-order on eBay.On December 28 they leaked all the customer personal email information. See: https://bitcointalk.org/index.php?topic=387939.0 Other-Other UpdateNo
50504267 1/1/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 1/1/2014 Internet 1/1/2014 8/1/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) San Diego CA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast 2030 Fortune Dr. 200 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95131 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comhttp://hashfast.com John Skrodenis Marketer Internet Web Site 8/1/2013 Internet/E-mail Other Payment Method (Note in Comments) 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesDDM|LJB|LJE Deception/Misrepresentation|Never Received Merchandise|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU|P Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)Product Involved: Baby Jet Bitcoin Mining Device Batch 1.The produce, Baby Jet Bitcoin Miner was supposed to be delivered at the end of October.  However, they were late.  In HashFast's terms of sale they said that they would offer full refunds in bitcoin if they failed to deliver on December 31st 2013. However, they have silently modified their terms of sale so it no longer says "full refund".  They removed the word "full" without informing anyone.It is now January 1st 2014 and HashFast failed to deliver.  I did not receive a tracking number for any unit shipped.  HashFast was supposed to deliver end of October and I have been waiting two months but there has been no delivery.HashFast is offering partial refunds but not the full refund as promised in August.  They have lied and have not delivered on their machine.I have used social media to complain at bitcointalk.com.  There are over one hundred customers there all venting their anger.  I have emailed them but they don't really reply to emails anymore.I have not yet contacted an attorney but I am hoping others involved in this scam will step up and maybe act as a group.The resolution I am seeking is full refunds in bitcoin.  I gave them 60.89 bitcoins and I want my 60.89 bitcoins back.~60.89 BTC Bitcoins paid, or at today's USD value - approximately $48,712.Date of transaction - 2013-08-08 invoice/transfer located at http://blockchain.info/address/1H6JeTTqz9zDVetJyPqzP617kvU2Fa6P8ZNo
50511626 12/30/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 12/30/2013 Internet 12/30/2013 8/14/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Chicago IL Illinois USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies, LLC649 mission st 5th FL San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 90291 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comhashfast.com Eduardo deCastro CEO Internet/E-mail 8/14/2013 Internet/E-mail Other Payment Method (Note in Comments) 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJE Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule Product Involved - Baby Jet Bitcoin Mining Device Batch 1.56.70534274 Bitcoins paid, or at today's USD value - approximately $42,000.Date of transaction - 2013-08-14 23:53:45 invoice/transfer located at http://blockchain.info/address/1BfiN8CwgEDJUUp5hbmMyrZHWfrcJMr5UZYes, it was advertised on HashFast.com.There was an online contract.I have e-mailed them stating that if the product isn't delivered by December 31st, per agreement (it's already more than 2 months late), that I will want the refund in the currency I paid with - I paid in Bitcoins. They are now saying that they will refund the USD amount on day of purchase. But, they promised that customers that paid in Bitcoin, in an event of a refund, would get the exact number of Bitcoins back, and not a USD amount converted to some exchange rate. Regardless of BTC is worth today, whether less or more compared to the USD, we were promised BTC back, not USD.They have not responded to my letter yet. If the product doesn't arrive, which it probably won't, I will be seeking legal advice and hiring an attorney if they don't refund me my original Bitcoins. I will also file a complaint with the FTC.Others are also complaining that they committed fraud in that they knew that they could not ship the product in October, but advertised expideted delivery in October based on a lie to get the pricing for October pricing and not January pricing. Regardless, I'm only submitting a complaint in regards to the refund policy switch at the last minute. People like me who ordered these early August were promised that if they can't deliever by the end of the year, then they will give back all the Bitcoins that were paid, if paid in Bitcoins. I did pay in Bitcoins. And I expect to get all Bitcoins back  in the refund as promised.No
50512066 12/31/2013 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 12/31/2013 Internet 12/31/2013 8/9/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Baltimore MD Maryland USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC97 Second Street#175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 925 5956769 john@hashfast.comhashfast.com John Skrodenis VP Marketing and SalesInternet Web Site 8/9/2013 Internet/E-mail Other Payment Method (Note in Comments) 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB|LJC|LJD|LJENever Received Merchandise|Not Notified About Late Shipment|Prompt Refund Not Received|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule On Aug. 9th 2013 The company HashFast Technologies LLC advertised their BabyJet BitCoin Mining product for sale.  At the time of the sale they stated the product would be delivered between Oct. 20th - 30th They accepted payment in BitCoins.  On Aug. 10th I ordered two of their products and paid them roughly 110 BitCoins which at the time were worth roughly $11,500 USD.They continued to advertise they were "on schedule" to deliver as advertised and on September 24th I bought two additional products from them to be delivered in Nov. 2013 for an additional 26 BitCoins.On Oct. 23rd HashFast sent an email saying they would be several weeks late.  They did not offer any opportunity for a refund.  Subsequently on Nov. 7th the sent a second email to customers stating that shipments were again delayed until at least Mid December.  Again they did not offer any oppotunity for a refund.  Further more the company claimed they never "garunteeded" delivery in Oct. and started stating that delivery was only garunteeded by Dec. 31st depise the fact that there was no prior mention of this date.The nature of the product HashFast sells is that it looses value rapidly over time so for example while a reasonable person would have paid $5,600 for delivery in Oct. if instead the product was to be delivered one month later then they would only be willing to pay 50% of the Oct. parice.  Hence a dishonest company in this industry can defraud customers by promising delivery dates it can't meet in order to charge them more than they would otherwise be willing to pay for the same product.On Nov. 11th after recieving the second notice of further delays from HashFast I sent an email to HashFast Requesting a full refund of my BitCoin payment in light of the delays and informed them of the FTC rules pusuant to Title 16 CFR 435.  They never responeded to my email.  After 10 days, when I didn't receieve a response I contacted a comsumer protection lawyer.  My lawyer sent a second letter to HashFast on my bahalf reiterating my request for a refund.  The company also denied my refund request through my lawyer.It is now Dec. 31st HashFast has not shiped a single product to me or any other paying customer.  They have refused multiple refund requests despiste several lengthy delays from the advertised shipping date of Oct. and they stated in an email to customers this past weekend that any refunds will only be partial instead of a full refund in the amount and currency paid as would be expected.No
50638387 1/7/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 1/7/2014 Internet 1/7/2014 N b(6) b(6) b(6) San Bernardino CA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC649 Mission Street 5th Floor San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 90291 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comhashfast.com Internet Web Site $5,736.00 Internet Payment Services (e.g., PayPal)$5,736.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB|LJE Never Received Merchandise|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule Product Involved - Baby Jet Bitcoin Mining Device Batch 1.60.4986 Bitcoins paid, or at today's USD value - approximately $55,000.Date of transaction - 2013-08-09 invoice/transfer located at https://bitpay.com/invoice?id=IV4EEQUoTYPBNd1qZFptw5Yme8KTZkTHNt0HLfaa12s=I preordered  a device that was supposed to ship on October 20-30th 2013.  It was advertised on HashFast.com.  There was an online contract that stated that if they failed to deliver by December 31st 2013, I would be able to request a refund/cancellation in the amount and currency (bitcoin) I paid in. Company has failed to deliver product and cancellation request has been sent.  I have not received any emails back and it seems like the company is no longer communicating with customers.No
50716011 12/30/2013 Internet Crime Complaint CenterI1312301826579781English Complaint Organization N IC3-USER 12/30/2013 External Agency 12/30/2013 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) CHICAGO IL Illinois USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC649 Mission St 5th Fl SAN FRANCISCOCA California USA UNITED STATES 90291 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comhashfast.com Eduardo DeCastro Internet/E-mail Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$37,000.00 9000 Other (Note in Comments) NOTE: To prevent interference with pending law enforcement action, prior to any investigative action, please contact the IC3 at SEARCH@IC3.GOV. Please check the "CSN Record Details page - Data Reference field" link for further details on IC3 data. --- Incident description: Product Involved - Baby Jet Bitcoin Mining Device Batch 1. 56.70534274 Bitcoins paid, or at today's USD value - approximately $42,000. Date of transaction - 2013-08-14 23:53:45 invoice/transfer located at http://blockchain.info/address/1BfiN8CwgEDJUUp5hbmMyrZHWfrcJMr5UZ  It was advertised on HashFast.com. There was an online contract. I have e-mailed them stating that if the product isn't delivered by December 31st, per agreement (it's already more than 2 months late), that I will want the refund in the currency I paid with - I paid in Bitcoins, as promised. They are now saying that they will refund the USD amount on day of purchase, but they promised that customers that paid in Bitcoin, in an event of a refund, would get the exact number of Bitcoins back.  They have not responded to my letter yet. If the product doesn't arrive, which it probably won't, I will be seeking legal advice and hiring an attorney if they don't refund me my original ~56+ Bitcoins. I will also file a complaint with the FTC, and the California's Attorney General. --- Specified Other Payment: Bitcoin - http://blockchain.info/address/1BfiN8CwgNo
50843152 12/30/2013 California, Attorney General561098 English Complaint Organization N CA04-USER 12/30/2013 External Agency 12/30/2013 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) MOUNTAIN VIEWCA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC97 South Second Street #175 SAN JOSE CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales HashFast is running a bitcoin scam on customers.  HF sold pre-order hardware at a premium for shipping in October with full refunds if they failed to ship. They did not ship in October. Instead they retroactively changes the ToS to include a guaranteed delivery date. They did not meet the guaranteed delivery date. The only option they gave customers was to pay in bitcoin. However 2 days before the guaranteed delivery date they added another clause in the ToS that refunds will happen in USD leaving the customer in a catch 22 situation:  1) Either take an 80% loss on their principal through a USD refund  2) Accept the HW at an undetermined point in the future. Since the profitability of the hardware is heavily time sensitive the hardware will never make back 20% of the principal. So also 80% loss of customer principal. I requested a refund in November after non-delivery which was denied. Instead they told me to sell my pre-order on eBay. In addition HF has leaked all personal customer data including mine. This company is a fraud. Duped customers are discussing this online here: https://bitcointalk.org/index.php topic=391251.0 https://bitcointalk.org/index.php topic=387939.0 https://bitcointalk.org/index.php topic=391375.0 https://bitcointalk.org/index.php topic=262052.0  The deceptive marketing of this company appears to be orchestrated by John Skrodenis (Marketing Manager) Can you please advise on the best course of action for duped customers Thank you. --- CA Source: Web Form --- CA Status: Waiting for ResponseNo
50843234 12/30/2013 California, Attorney General561030 English Complaint Organization N CA04-USER 12/30/2013 External Agency 12/30/2013 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) CHICAGO IL Illinois USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC97 South Second Street #175 SAN JOSE CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales Product Involved - Baby Jet Bitcoin Mining Device Batch 1. 56.70534274 Bitcoins paid, or at today's USD value - approximately $42,000. Date of transaction - 2013-08-14 23:53:45 invoice/transfer located at http://blockchain.info/address/1BfiN8CwgEDJUUp5hbmMyrZHWfrcJMr5UZ Yes, it was advertised on HashFast.com. There was an online contract. I have e-mailed them stating that if the product isn't delivered by December 31st, per agreement (it's already more than 2 months late), that I will want the refund in the currency I paid with - I paid in Bitcoins. They are now saying that they will refund the USD amount on day of purchase, but they promised that customers that paid in Bitcoin, in an event of a refund, would get the exact number of Bitcoins back. They have not responded to my letter yet. If the product doesn't arrive, which it probably won't, I will be seeking legal advice and hiring an attorney if they don't refund me my original Bitcoins. I will also file a complaint with the FTC. --- CA Source: Web Form --- CA Status: Waiting for ResponseNo
50970182 1/23/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 1/23/2014 Internet 1/23/2014 1/13/2014 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Fairview NJ New Jersey USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast 97 South Second StreetSuite 175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com Erin Did not Provide Customer Service ManagerInternet/E-mail 1/13/2014 Internet/E-mail $3,797.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$3,797.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesDDM|LJD Deception/Misrepresentation|Prompt Refund Not ReceivedUU|P Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)On December 31 2013 I placed an order on the website HashFast.com The Order #b(6) and it was for two items totalling $3,797.531 Baby Jet 400 GH/s (Batch 4) _ 1 AND 1 Baby Jet Upgrade Kit 400 GH/s (Batch 4) _ 1 Total : $3,797.53 USD I paid with Bitcoin to the address the Bitcoin Address they provided 1zR6JS7bAhVF4fcNxUsR5xNeJdkGBNdJG via coinbase.com and never received a confirmation of payment. After a few days I was getting concerned that my order did not go through but my money was withdrawn from Coinbase.com so I started calling them. I called them over 6 times and they some sort of human answering service which takes your name, number, and email down but nobody ever calls you back. Finally I got an email from them stating that payment was never received and that they would have their account department look it over but this was over 10 days ago and have not heard from them since. Now it is almost a month after payment and no confirmation of payment or that I will ever receive my products and they also have not issued a refund.I have proof of payment via coinbase.com 's website that it was sent.  I really just want my money back at this point because I am confident that this company can deliver on the promise of their products but I am having hard time getting a response or anything from them.No
51416314 2/19/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 2/19/2014 Internet 2/19/2014 10/22/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Brooklyn NY New York USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies100 Bush Street San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94104 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comhashfast.com Internet Web Site 10/22/2013 Internet/E-mail $7,347.00 Bank Account Debit $7,347.00 0318|0332 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales|Computers: Equipment\SoftwareEC5|LJA Failure to Honor Refund Policy|Merchandise Received LateUU|ZZ Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|Magnuson-Moss Warranty ActHello,I ordered the computer from Hashfast in october my order #b(6) was there Sierra Bitcoin Miner Batch 2. I initiated my order on October 22, 2013 and my order was complete by October 25, 2013.Batch 2 Sierras, were scheduled to ship in November 2013 according to their product page. In their terms of sale the Batch 2 Sierras were guaranteed to ship by January 31, 2014[ https://hashfast.com/checkout/terms-of-sale/ ] Here is the relevant quoted text from their Terms of Sale Section 3(c)"(c)     Guaranteed Sierra Delivery Dates Ð Batch 2.  All Sierra units from HashfastÕs second production batch are guaranteed for delivery by January 31, 2014.  If Buyer ordered one or more units of such Baby Jets, and Hashfast does not deliver such units by that date, then Buyer may cancel the undelivered portion of the order at BuyerÕs request and Hashfast will provide a refund for the units that Buyer purchased but did not receive and cancelled.   This cancellation and refund is BuyerÕs sole and exclusive remedy for Hashfast failing to deliver by the January 31, 2014 guaranteed delivery date.  To avail itself of this remedy, Buyer must cancel the order before such unit(s) are delivered by Hashfast, and in any case before April 4, 2014."Here is a link to my request for refund in their system on February 1, 2014. It also shows my further attempts at communication with them.https://hashfast.fogbugz.com/default.asp?7629_6ql1t8d4bsvai2t3I tried calling them at (800) 609-3445 but I only get their answering service and they never call me back.I expressed mailed them a paper copy of my refund request to their offices at:Hashfast Technologies100 Bush StreetSan Francisco, CA 94104[ https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tLc=1&tLabels=EK155908760US ]Your item was delivered at 1:03 pm on February 10, 2014 in SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104. The item was signed for by C MANION. ON February 10th, 2014 1 hour after my the paper copy of my refund request was signed for,  I received my only indication that they had received my refund request via email. It has also been recorded in their system as the second entry here:[ https://hashfast.fogbugz.com/default.asp?7629_6ql1t8d4bsvai2t3 ]" Hi b(6),We have received your email and we are processing your refund request.ThanksHashFast Salessales@hashfast.com"They have not responded to my request for any information on when they will actually refund my money.I tried to send another letter to the same address but they refused to accept it on February 18th. The letter contains the information that is in their system here:https://hashfast.fogbugz.com/default.asp?7629_6ql1t8d4bsvai2t3If they happen to take this correspondence down, I have copies that I can provide.I simply want my $7,346.90 back. They have given no indication of if or when, they will refund my money. Only that they have received my request. It is next to impossible to reach them by phone and they don't respond to me on their electronic support system unless I send the same information via express mail. Now they are rejecting the express mail that I sent them. I don't have an open line of communication with this company and they have not told me that they will indeed honor their tems of sale and refund my $7346.90 that I paid them on October 25, 2013.Thank you- b(6)No
51629053 1/7/2014 California, Attorney General562066 English Complaint Organization N CA04-USER 1/7/2014 External Agency 1/7/2014 b(6) b(6) b(6) SAN BERNARDINOCA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLCc/o Zuber Lawler & Del DucaAttn: Jeremy J. Gray and Michael D. ResnLOS ANGELES CA California USA UNITED STATES 90017 213 5965620 mresnick@zuberlaw.com 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales Product Involved - Baby Jet Bitcoin Mining Device Batch 1. 60.4986 Bitcoins paid, or at today's USD value - approximately $55,000. Date of transaction - 2013-08-09 invoice/transfer located at https://bitpay.com/invoice id=Pk1KU4BV836AZBTH7SAnch Yes, the product was for a preorder for a device that was supposed to ship on October 20-30th 2013.  It was advertised on HashFast.com.   There was an online contract. I have e-mailed them stating that I want a full refund in the currency I paid in since the item did not ship by their original Octber 20-30 advertised date or the later changed delivery day of December 31, 2013.  Their terms of sales,  which has had many changes since my original purchase date, states that if they failed to delivered by December 31st, 2013, as per agreement they would refund me back in the currency I paid in (for the same amount) which happened to be in Bitcoin.  I have not received any emails back and it seems like the company is no longer communicating with customers. I have not decided yet if I will be seeking legal action.  I would prefer to settle this out of court.  The resolution I'm seeking would be to be refunded for the amount I paid in (in the currency I paid in) as was stated in their agreement. --- CA Source: Web Form --- CA Status: Waiting for ResponseNo
51629145 1/2/2014 California, Attorney General561255 English Complaint Organization N CA04-USER 1/2/2014 External Agency 1/2/2014 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) SAN DIEGO CA California USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLCc/o Zuber Lawler & Del DucaAttn: Jeremy J. Gray and Michael D. ResnLOS ANGELES CA California USA UNITED STATES 90017 213 5965620 mresnick@zuberlaw.com $48,712.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales Product Involved: Baby Jet Bitcoin Mining Device Batch 1. In HashFast's terms of sale they said that they would offer full refunds in bitcoin if they failed to deliver on December 31st 2013. However, they have silently modified their terms of sale so it no longer says "full refund".  They removed the word "full" without informing anyone. It is now January 1st 2014 and HashFast failed to deliver.  I did not receive a tracking number for any unit shipped.  HashFast was supposed to deliver end of October and I have been waiting two months but there has been no delivery. HashFast is offering partial refunds but not the full refund as promised in August.  They have lied and have not delivered on their machine. I have used social media to complain at bitcointalk.com.  There are over one hundred customers there all venting their anger.  I have emailed them but they don't really reply to emails anymore. I have not yet contacted an attorney but I am hoping others involved in this scam will step up and maybe act as a group. The resolution I am seeking is full refunds in bitcoin.  I gave them 60.89 bitcoins and I want my 60.89 bitcoins back. ~60.89 BTC Bitcoins paid, or at today's USD value - approximately $48,712. Date of transaction - 2013-08-08 invoice/transfer located at http://blockchain.info/address/1H6JeTTqz9zDVetJyPqzP617kvU2Fa6P8Z --- CA Source: Web Form --- CA Status: Waiting for ResponseNo
52353022 3/23/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 3/23/2014 Internet 3/23/2014 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Ashland MA Massachusetts USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast 100 Bush Street Suite 650 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94103 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com Cara Johnson Support and SalesI Initiated Contact Internet/E-mail $73,457.00 Virtual Currency (e.g., Bitcoin)$73,457.00 0318|0332 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales|Computers: Equipment\SoftwareEC5|LJA|LJE Failure to Honor Refund Policy|Merchandise Received Late|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU|ZZ Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|Magnuson-Moss Warranty ActHashFast promised shipment and/or delivery of ther bitcoin mining equipment by January 31 2014. The did not deliver. According to their TOS if they are late they promised to pay a refund. No refund was sent. I sent them multiple cancellation and refund request notices but they do not respond to emails at all if question is "inconvenient". So, after they have not given any definiteive answer in a month, I flyed to San Fransicso just to make sure that the order is cancelled and refund is requested and got a signed letter from that that stated that. Upon that I spoke to them in person and they calme that refunds are processed in-order and they have no idea how long will it actually take to get one. From reading on Facebook and other HashFast related blogs I understand that the most of customers experience the same issue. The company meanwhile states on their website that they are planning to sell new "great" equipment to attract new customers. This type of busineess is reminiscent of some kind a piramid scheme where new customers are paying for faiure to deliver to the old ones. So, in conclusion looks like they are a fraudulent business that pretty much robs their customers by using fake product delivery claims in combination with avoiding communication when its customers tries to get money back.No
52665864 4/5/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 4/5/2014 Internet 4/5/2014 11/26/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Midland MI Michigan USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast 100 Bush Street, Suite 650 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94103 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com Erin unknown sales I Initiated Contact 11/26/2013 Internet/E-mail $2,250.00 Bank Transfer Other $2,275.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJD|LJE Prompt Refund Not Received|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule I ordered a BitCoin Miner from HashFast Technologies on or about 26 November 2013. I then a few weeks later requested to cancel the order but was told I could not until the Guaranteed Delivery date had passed, which was 31 March 2014. Here is the e-mail body:                                               Hello b(6),Yes, a buyer can cancel the order but not before the Guaranteed Ship Date has passed. We have had other customers in the same predicament and unfortunately, we purchase the hardware for the machines as soon as the funds clear our account. Which is why we are unable to offer refunds or cancellations. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused.Our kindest regards,Erin & The Hashfast teamHashFast Salessales@hashfast.com-----Original Message-----From: "b(6)" <b(6)>Reply-To: "b(6)" <b(6)>Date: Fri, 13 Dec 2013 12:31:58 -0800 (PST)To: "HashFast Sales" <sales@hashfast.com>Subject: Re: (Caseb(6)) Please cancel this order  Fw: Your HashFast Technologies order from November 26, 2013 is completeHello Erin,I was under the impression an order could be cancelled up until the time it shipped. We are having some financial issues and if possible would like to cancel the order.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        On April 1st I mailed a certified letter to HashFast requesting my refund, I also sent a second letter on April 2nd. I also sent an e-mail to them stating that in their own words the guaranteed delivery date was March 31, 2014 and I was requesting a refund which was in their terms of sale. I have not heard anything from them. My order number to them was #b(6).  Thank you for any help you can give me.  Best Regards  b(6)No
52675066 4/7/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 4/7/2014 SSCHWARTZ 4/14/2014 Phone 4/14/2014 4/10/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Vienna AUT AUSTRIA b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC100 Bush St, Suite 650 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94103 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com John Skrodenis Unknown Internet Web Site 4/10/2013 Internet/E-mail $6,842.00 Bank Transfer Other $6,842.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJD Prompt Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule I have placed an order (order #b(6)) for a Sierra 1.200 Gh/s Bitcoin Mining Device on 13.Nov.2013 (URL. According to the Terms of Sales (dated 09.11.2013 URL  http://www.masjidalmadina.at/termsofsale_hashfast.html>) delivery deadline for the second batch was 31.Jan.2014 but for third batch no deadline was available. Hashfast has updated its Terms of Sales on 25.Nov.2013 (URL) and delivery deadline was set as 31.Mar.2014. As I came to know this unexpected delivery deadline I requested the company to deliver by Jan.31st or refund my full payment. On this I was assured by the company that my order was guaranteed for Jan.31st  (URL: )but I have not received anything yet. Afterwards I have made many requests to refund my payment but my telephone calls and emails were not answered for many weeks. Hastens fast has removed all previous Terms of Sales and an updated version is available on the official website, that's why I have mentioned URLs of other websites to make TOS available for you. I will be grateful to you for your help. Looking forward to your reply. Faruqi (Austria)UPDATE: 4/14/14 Consumer states that the company has still not responded to his requests.  sschwartzN N Yes
52717286 4/7/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 4/7/2014 RCONDON 4/8/2014 Phone 4/8/2014 12/26/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Sofia BGR BULGARIA b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies|Silicon Valley Bank100 Bush St, Suite 650|CA 94103| | San Francisco|San FranciscoCA|CA California|CaliforniaUSA|USA UNITED STATES|UNITED STATES| | | 800| 6093445| | support@hashfast.com|www.hashfast.com|| | | | | | Michael Ramos seller Internet/E-mail 12/26/2013 Mail $6,776.00 Wire Transfer - Other $6,776.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB Never Received MerchandiseUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule Hi, I'm not sure what we can do since we are not USA citizens but this is what happen so far. We ordered one of the Hashfast Sierra products for the price of $6300. At the end we payed $6,776.92 including shipping expenses to Account Name: HashFast Technologies LLC, Account Number: b(6), Sort Code: 1b(6), Bank Name: Silicon Valley Bank, BIC: b(6). Then we received HashFast Technologies order receipt from December 26, 2013. There was gurantied delivery date 31 March 2014 which is one week overdue. We called number of times the customer support line +1-800-609-2445 but always got redirected to voice mailbox. We don't know what to do and how to get any info regarding our order and we start doubting this is just scam company. Please give us advice what can we do. Any help you can provide just contant me over the phone or email i provided. Best Regards, Ivo  UDPATE: 4/08/2014 the consumer wanted to know what to do next. cbourke UPDATE 4/8/14 consumer was transferred to a supervisor. Suggested private legal advice. Consumer says he found a lawsuit against this company, suggested the consumer find out who is doing this and join it. rcondonN N Yes
52728058 4/7/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 4/7/2014 Internet 4/7/2014 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Wichita KS Kansas USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast 100 bush st San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94104 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comhttp://www.hashfast.com unknown unknown unknown I Initiated Contact $2,268.00 Wire Transfer - Other $2,268.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesDDM|LJB|LJC|LJDDeception/Misrepresentation|Never Received Merchandise|Not Notified About Late Shipment|Prompt Refund Not ReceivedUU|P Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)I bought a bitcoin mining rig from hashFast . They sell them long before they actually have any product manufactured . They guaranteed delivery by March 31 2014 . This did not happen . I ordered Batch 4 product order # b(6) . They have not even delivered batch 2 or 3 yet . They did not bother informing me of the late delivery which is who knows when since they have no idea.  They offer a upgrade to compensate for the late delivery but I was not even informed of that . The upgrade consists of a different product that they claim would be delivered in June . I did not ask for the upgrade since I have no reason to beleive it would be delivered. I asked for a refund . They sent me a link to a document . A refund / release form . This would release them from any legal action now or in the future for any reason that i know or do not know of . Of course I refused to sign this . I informed them I would not sign unless my attorney told me to and that I would just simply like a refund and the matter would be resolved . I did not recieve a response from them so I emailed again and told them I did not want to pay an attorney to look at their document and that I would just likea refund . They have not at this time contacted me .  I can provide the document if you need itNo
53106011 4/22/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 4/22/2014 Internet 4/22/2014 1/21/2014 N b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) London 427 England GBR UNITED KINGDOMb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC100 Bush St Suite 650 San Francisco USA UNITED STATES 94103 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com HashFast Support I Initiated Contact 1/21/2014 Internet/E-mail $2,644.00 Bank Transfer Other $2,644.00 0318|0332 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales|Computers: Equipment\SoftwareDDM|EAA|EC5|IID|LJA|LJB|LJEDeception/Misrepresentation|Country of Origin Not Disclosed in Advertising\Labeling|Failure to Honor Refund Policy|Breach of Warranty\Guarantee|Merchandise Received Late|Never Received Merchandise|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU|ZZ|HH|P Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|Magnuson-Moss Warranty Act|Country of Origin|FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)I paid for order that was never fulfilled. They breached the contract and also altered it. Their representation is very negligent. They collected payment for non-existent Bitcoin mining equipment (computer hardware equipment). They failed to ship it on time mining equipment orders for which consumers have pre-paid, misrepresenting the date such equipment is to ship to customers, and profiting from Bitcoin mining for their own benefit using customersÕ equipment without permission or authorization from customers. They have not refunded me the money since my submission for the refund on 21st January 2014. There have been hundreds of angry customers waiting for refund which can be cleary seen on replies to ther posts on Twitter: https://twitter.com/HashFast. Also the forum thread they posted have been flooded with hundreds of comlaints from angry customers: https://bitcointalk.org/index.php?topic=262052.0Yes
53135442 4/23/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 4/23/2014 Internet 4/23/2014 12/13/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Sandy UT Utah USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC100 Bush Street Suite 625 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94104 800 6093445 refunds@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com James Kottmeier Director of Sales Internet/E-mail 12/13/2013 Internet/E-mail $38,250.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$38,250.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJD Prompt Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule Hashfast failed to deliver Bitcoin miners(specialized computers) in a timely manner.  According to terms of deal, I was entitled to full refund of $38,250 since they missed guaranteed date of delivery of March 31st.  It has now been close to  a month with no refund of monies.  Additionally, Hashfast has been using these bitcoin miners themselves to mine bitcoin and also selling the specialized chips to 3rd party sellers while at same time failing to deliver to existing customers.  In other words, they are selling these specialized miners and chips multiple times.  This clearly constitutes fraud. These people are absolute criminals and need to be shut down before they rip other unsuspecting, trusting individuals off.  Their main conduit for sales is their internet website.  This website:  hashfast.com needs to be shut down.  Please help with this before this company absconds with more peoples hard earned money.  order was paid for using online digital currency Bitcoin.  Refund was requested in USD which they have not provided to date.  others have not been refunded in over 90 daysNo
53303198 5/1/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 5/1/2014 Internet 5/1/2014 3/27/2014 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Mesquite TX Texas USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC (ÒHashFastÓ)100 Bush Street, Suite 650 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94104 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comhashfast.com Paul Salguero Refunds Internet/E-mail 3/27/2014 Internet/E-mail $2,021.00 Virtual Currency (e.g., Bitcoin)$2,021.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB|LJD|LJE Never Received Merchandise|Prompt Refund Not Received|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule I have been trying for months to get a refund.  This is the second unit that they never shipped.  The first one they finally refunded me, however on this second purchase that was supposed to be shipped by Dec. 31st at the latest  they keep putting it off.  March 31st they said they were missing the second deadline again and I requested a refund (again) this time they said they would refund by March 31st.  Every time I ask I just get an automated response.  Here is my purchase information:   March 31st - Refund request forOrder: #b(6) ProductQuantityPrice Baby Jet Ð Third Batch ? Third Batch BabyJet Ð Without Miner Protection Programª1$1,999Cart Subtotal: $1,999Shipping: $21.88 via Ground (UPS)Order Total:$2,020.88No
53425046 4/17/2014 California, Attorney General578057 English Complaint Organization N CA04-USER 4/17/2014 External Agency 4/17/2014 b(6) b(6) b(6) MOUNTVILLE PA Pennsylvania USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLCc/o Zuber Lawler & Del DucaAttn: Jeremy J. Gray and Michael D. ResnLOS ANGELES CA California USA UNITED STATES 90017 213 5965620 mresnick@zuberlaw.com $1,688.02 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales I bought a Baby Jet Upgrade Kit from Hashfast on September 24, 2013 and they never delivered and refuse to refund my money. They have been leading me on and one and on and I ask for refund and they keep telling me to wait in line.  Order #b(6) Baby Jet Upgrade Kit - $1,688.02 Please make them pay. We need the monye and cannot afford the cost to sue them. What else can we do   Thank you. --- CA Source: Web Form --- CA Status: Waiting for ResponseNo
53425198 4/14/2014 California, Attorney General577629 English Complaint Organization N CA04-USER 4/14/2014 External Agency 4/14/2014 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) WICHITA KS Kansas USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLCc/o Zuber Lawler & Del DucaAttn: Jeremy J. Gray and Michael D. ResnLOS ANGELES CA California USA UNITED STATES 90017 213 5965620 mresnick@zuberlaw.com $2,268.39 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales HashFast advertised a Babyjet 400Ghz/s asci mining rig for sale on their website http://www.hashfast.com . I placed an order for one Babyjet batch 4 order #b(6) . Price $2,268.39 . Sent bank wire transfer on December 16 2013 . They gave me a guaranteed delivery date of March 31 2014. Terms of sale are if not delivered by this date I can request a full refund .  the item was not delivered . I contacted them on 04/01/2014 to request refund . They sent me an email 04/01/2014 telling me my request was being processed . " Dear b(6),  We have received your email and we are processing your refund request.  You will be receiving a Refund Form from EcoSign to review and sign and send back to us.  "  Same day sent me another email for a refund . The email had a link to ecosign and a form they wanted me to sign releasing them from any legal responsibility in the matter and giving up all my rights to legal action against them now or in the future and to pay their attorney fees ...   I refused to sign of course . This is extortion . They have my money and are trying to extort me into signing away my legal rights if I want to see my money again.   Here is a link to the form they used to try and extort money from me https://hashfast.echosign.com/public/esign aid=X7JS9F5B7CX7K5E&eid=X7JS5HN253U2Q3Q&  I sent them an email telling them I could not sign that unless my attorney told me to . They did not respond . I sent another the next day telling them that they should simply give me a refund as then I would have no reason to take legal action . I got no reply again.  I saw an upgrade option on their website for people they had defrauded out of money on several of their products that they do not have but sold and of course did not ship . The upgrade was a yoli evo board and power supply and cooling system in place of the babyjet which would be delivered in June 2014.   I sent them another email 04/12/2014 telling them I wanted the babyjet or a refund and that I did not want the upgrade option that they had offered on their website because I did not know how to set up that board . I asked them what they were going to do about this problem . I got no reply from them again.   HashFast has never delivered a product on time that I know of . I bought batch # 4 . They have not at this time even delivered all of batch # 1 products . Nor do they even have the upgrade product that they want to give to people that they defrauded on the babyjets .   I have filed a complaint with the FTC on 04/11/2014.   I have not contacted an attorney as of yet .  I recon a bank wire transfer of funds and a receipt stating the money had been paid for this particular product and the guaranteed delivery date is a contract.  I have not filed a law suit yet .   I just want my money refunded without having to file suit since I would then have to come to California to go to court and would then be forced to sue for far more than the refund amount to cover travel lodging expenses and loss of revenue for the time I could have been using the mining rig if they had delivered it .   Thank you much b(6) --- CA Source: Web Form --- CA Status: Waiting for ResponseNo
53530719 5/12/2014 FTC Call Center English Complaint Consumer N DTOMS 5/12/2014 Phone 5/12/2014 12/1/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) West Orange NJ New Jersey USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast USA UNITED STATES hasfast.com I Initiated Contact 12/1/2013 Internet/E-mail $10,000.00 Wire Transfer - Other $10,000.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB|LJE Never Received Merchandise|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule The consumer calling on behalf of his company. The consumer will call with more info on the complaint.N N No
53588966 5/16/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 5/16/2014 Internet 5/16/2014 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Bristol 427 England GBR UNITED KINGDOMb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies100 Bush St, Suite 650 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94103 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comhttp://hashfast.com I Initiated Contact $4,147.00 Bank Transfer Other $4,147.00 0318|0332 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales|Computers: Equipment\SoftwareEC5|LJA|LJE Failure to Honor Refund Policy|Merchandise Received Late|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU|ZZ Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|Magnuson-Moss Warranty ActPlaced order for computer / bitcoin mining equipment back in Nov 2013 with a promised delivery date by the end of Mar 2014 or they will refund. They failed to meet the delivery date so I requested a refund for the full amount. I was sent a echosign form to complete a refund request which according to their T&Cs would be processed within 30 days. The 30 day period has now elapsed and I no longer get replies to emails I send asking for news. I have received no refund, and no contact in the last 6 weeks despite repeated emails. I shall continue to email them on a regular basis but as yet I've heard nothing.Yes
53703141 5/1/2014 Internet Crime Complaint CenterI1405010231118532English Complaint Organization N IC3-USER 5/1/2014 External Agency 5/1/2014 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) VIENNA AUT AUSTRIA b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC100 Bush St, Suite 650  San Francisco, C 650 SAN FRANCISCOCA California USA UNITED STATES 94103 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com John Skrodenis Internet/E-mail Wire Transfer - Other $6,842.11 9000 Other (Note in Comments) NOTE: To prevent interference with pending law enforcement action, prior to any investigative action, please contact the IC3 at SEARCH@IC3.GOV. Please check the "CSN Record Details page - Data Reference field" link for further details on IC3 data. --- Incident description: I have ordered a Bitcoin Mining Unit (Sierra 1,200 GH/s) on Nov.13,2013. When I ordered this unit, there were no deadlines specified for third batch. It was merely mentioned that orders from second batch are guaranteed for Jan.31st, 2014. Later on they updated TOS on Nov.25, 2013 and mentioned that orders from batch 3 are guaranteed for Mar.31st, 2014. As my order was placed before there were any shipment deadlines for 3rd batch I was expecting my unit to be delivered by Jan.31, 2014.  But as soon as I came to know, through order confirmation email, that my unit is going to be shipped by Mar.31, 2014, I requested the company to deliver by Jan.31st or refund my full payment. On this I was replied that my order is guaranteed for Jan.31st.  I waited until Feb.11th for my unit but of no avail. I have requested the company many times to refund my payment but they have not responded my email except once stating that they are processing my refund request on 3rd March.  I have lost my precious time in waiting for a unit that never came and now I am afraid of losing my whole amount. This issue has shaken my confidence in e-business and online marketing.  This order was placed online from company website and payment was made through bank transfer. Here are some details about the company and order placed by me.   <HashFast Technologies  100 Bush St, Suite 650  San Francisco, CA 94103>  +1 (800) 609-3445 <www.hashfast.com sales@hashfast.com,  refunds@hashfast.com> <Bank: Silicon Valley Bank, Santa Clara, CA, USA, A/C: b(6)> <Order number:b(6) dated Nov.13th, 2013 Amount required : $6,842.11 Amount transferred: Euro 5,066.00>  All details of messages exchange with this company including bank transfer receipt, order confirmation, promised shipment date and refund request, you can find under following link:  <https://hashfast.fogbugz.com/default.asp?9119_j289ptbra9p362m9>  If this link does not function or is removed or is restricted by the company, inform me I will provide you with my own email record.  This company has changed its terms of sales many times. Terms of sales related to my issue are no more available on company's official website however you can find them under:  <http://hashfast.org/Main_Page>  select terms of sales from menu items or simply visit  <http://www.masjidalmadina.at/termsofsale_hashfast.html>  I would be grateful to you for your assistance to settle this issue.   With best wishes and regards  b(6)Yes
53820193 5/28/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 5/28/2014 Internet 5/28/2014 4/2/2014 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Altoona WI Wisconsin USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC ("Hashfast")100 Bush Street, Suite 650 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94104 800 6093445 support@hashfast.comhashfast.com Rodrigo Regaldo Internet/E-mail 4/2/2014 Internet/E-mail $3,160.00 Virtual Currency (e.g., Bitcoin)$3,160.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB|LJC|LJD|LJENever Received Merchandise|Not Notified About Late Shipment|Prompt Refund Not Received|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule Ordered 2 "Baby Jet Upgrade Kit 400 GH/s (Batch 4)" ASIC units on their website for $3,160.05, order #4374. On their website, it said it would ship in December, 2013. According to their terms of service listed on their website, Batch 3 & 4 were guaranteed for delivery by March 31, 2014. This was a batch 4 unit, which should have been shipped by March 31, 2014. It never shipped, and still has not shipped as of today. I asked for a refund on April 2, 2014. They sent me a refund form to fill out. I filled it out and sent it back to them. The refund form said I would receive a refund within 30 days. It is now 2 months after I have asked for a refund and have not received one. I sent them emails asking about my refund, but they will not answer any of my emails and will not refund me my order.No
53997201 6/6/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 6/6/2014 Internet 6/6/2014 11/1/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) Denver CO Colorado USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) Hashfast Technologies LLC100 Bush Street 650 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94104 800 6093445 www.hashfast.com Paul S Director of Customer SuppInternet Web Site 11/1/2013 Internet/E-mail $2,483.00 Other Payment Method (Note in Comments)$2,483.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB|LJE Never Received Merchandise|Proper Refund Not ReceivedUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule I ordered a BabyJet from them Order # b(6) for $2483.20 in november.  After continued delays I requested a refund.  I signed a refund request agreement on May 1, 2014, which committed to a refund in 30 days which was executed May 1, 2014.  I have treid calling each business day since 5/28 and their phone goes into voicemail which is full.  I tried reaching out to their CEO, CFO via linked in and not recieved any word back.  When I email support it bounces and says the email is no longer accepting emails.No
54206095 6/16/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 6/16/2014 IMARTINEZ 6/27/2014 Phone 6/27/2014 12/17/2013 N b(6)|b(6) | b(6)|b(6) | b(6)|b(6) | | Bangalore|Bangalore| Maharashtra|MaharashtraIND|IND INDIA|INDIA b(6)|b(6) | | b(6)|b(6) b(6)|b(6) | b(6)| b(6)| | | | | | | | b(6)| b(6)| | | | | Hashfast Technologies100 Bush St Suite 650 San Francisco CA California USA UNITED STATES 94103 800 6093445 sales@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com Rodrigo Not know Sales Rep I Initiated Contact 12/17/2013 Internet/E-mail $4,384.00 Wire Transfer - Other $4,384.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesLJB Never Received MerchandiseUU Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule Late last year after reading the gains to be made from Bitcoin mining my wife and I decided to look online for the relevant hardware to do the mining.  We came across the Hasfast.com website and made the decision to invest the $4,384.27 US dollars as we thought it would be a sound investment.  We placed our order December 17th 2013 for the amount and received a confirmation/reciept - order number 3781 which we paid via wire transfer.  The receipt clearly stipulates guaranteed deliver by March 31 2014.  We waited but no delivery, my wife then sent numerous emails - some were never replied to and some received a generic "we understand your frustration but we are doing our best to get the orders shipped".  We visited the website for news/updates and found that they were now offering customers who had bought "The Baby Jet and Upgrade Package" the opportunity to upgrade the entire order to their new piece of hardware due to delays on their end.  We sent an email asking for acknowledgement that we would be taking up the offer and that we also had a change of address (as I had been transferred due to my job)  but she received no response.  My wife sent between 2 or 3 emails asking for a response and that if there was a problem we would like a refund as months had gone by and our order was never sent to us.  Just a week or so ago my wife sent another email to which we have now received a generic email as follows :                       b(6) ,As you may have seen in the press, on May 9 2014, HashFast had a petition filed against us to move the organization into an involuntary bankruptcy.  We have been hard at work in developing a plan to see how to best serve our customers, supply vendors, and other creditors. As a result of these actions,  we filed a request to move to a reorganization under Chapter 11 bankruptcy on June 5, 2014 and the courts granted that request on June 7, 2014.  We are in the process of finalizing our plans to best serve our creditors.Our focus is to reorganize the company in a way that provides added value to our creditors, versus a liquidation scenario that would be of less value. As a part of that reorganization, Eduardo DeCastro has resigned as CEO, and we have reduced the operating team to the core functions necessary to continue operations and to effect our plan.  In the interim Simon Barber is President and CTO, and Monica Hushen, who recently joined as CFO is handling business operations and bankruptcy matters.HashFast has retained Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP as its bankruptcy counsel, and we will be working together to generate a reorganization plan that will allow us to emerge from bankruptcy as quickly as possible.We will be sharing more specific information regarding our reorganization efforts over the coming days.                                                                          This email was sent to us June 10 2014.  We are angry and frustrated that this company has taken our money, repeatedly told us everything was okay and now have srung this.  We have lost out on not just on the money we initially spent but also on the months of mining we could have already done.   We would be grateful if you would be able to intervene and help us in any way possible.  Thank you. UPDATE: Spouse called to get an update. She was explained our role. IMARTINEZN N Yes
54333737 6/6/2014 Internet Crime Complaint CenterI1406060257039651English Complaint Organization N IC3-USER 6/6/2014 External Agency 6/6/2014 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) SEUKENDORF DEU GERMANY b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLC100 Buch Street Suite 625 SAN FRANCISCOCA California USA UNITED STATES 94104 408 7310031 Monica@hashfast.comwww.hashfast.com Internet/E-mail Wire Transfer - Other $2,590.00 9000 Other (Note in Comments) NOTE: To prevent interference with pending law enforcement action, prior to any investigative action, please contact the IC3 at SEARCH@IC3.GOV. Please check the "CSN Record Details page - Data Reference field" link for further details on IC3 data. --- Incident description: HashFast has offered a Bitmining-Unit for 2.590 USD. I have bought it in their online shop and payed as requested with Wire-Transfer from my Bank-Account to their Bank-Account. After they have received the payment, they have confirmed it. At the same time they have promised a delivery date. But they have not delivered and stopped the production in the meanwhile. Yes

b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f) b(3)(21f)
54546907 7/2/2014 FTC Online Complaint Assistant (CIS)English Complaint Consumer N FTCCIS-FTCUSER 7/2/2014 Internet 7/2/2014 8/14/2013 N b(6) b(6) b(6) FONTAINE les DijonFR03 Bourgone FRA FRANCE b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HASHFAST 97 South Second Street #175 San Jose CA California USA UNITED STATES 95113 support@hashfast.comhashfast.com Internet/E-mail 8/14/2013 Internet/E-mail $50,400.00 Bank Transfer Other $50,400.00 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog SalesDDM|LJA Deception/Misrepresentation|Merchandise Received LateUU|P Mail or Telephone Merchandise Order Rule|FTC Act Sec 5 (BCP)On 14 August 2014, I bought 9 babyjets which would be delivered before 31 October 2013 for $ 53,424.74 U.S.. On 24/10/1024, Hashfast announces delays in delivery, then gives a December 31 deadline for sending or refund opportunities and proposes to double the power of machines. March 26, 2014 Hashfast promises sending 1.6 th more power machine in June 2014 (see email) Date: 9 babyjets received without MPP.No MPP as expected or advertised delivery. An email sent June 10, 2014 remained unanswered (not even an "automatic" response!) So I ask the price of MPP who had delivered myself or 4X $ 1500 units = $ 6,000 x 9 = $ 54,000Yes
54672216 6/5/2014 California, Attorney General584753 English Complaint Organization N CA04-USER 6/5/2014 External Agency 6/5/2014 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) INDIANAPOLIS IN Indiana USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLCc/o Zuber Lawler & Del DucaAttn: Jeremy J. Gray and Michael D. ResnLOS ANGELES CA California USA UNITED STATES 90017 213 5965620 mresnick@zuberlaw.com 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales Product: Babyjet System Dollar Amount: $7910.48 Date Order Order Total 11/18/2013 3040 2,420.34 11/18/2013 3040 2,420.34 12/28/2013 4346 1,520.13 1/1/2014 4456 3,970.01 The product was advertised via their website. http://hashfast.com/ I have contacted Hashfast no less than 20 times to which they have responded without any useful information via form letter primarily. The final order was placed under the premise that they were going to begin shipping in bulk at the end of 2013. The email stated they were now shipping and that the product would see a significant increase in price thereafter. The product was then discontinued and never set for sale again. Hashfast has failed to communicate with their clients, misled in a fraudulent manner as to their shipping dates as well as the availability. Once the purchase has been made they effectively disappear and return no calls. I have submitted a signed letter to them for a refund after refusing to sign the online form which included numerous restrictions on lawsuits or publicly addressing their behavior. These restrictions were included as part of the refund process although they have shipped no products and performed no service for the money they were entrusted.  At this point Hashfast "doesn't know" when they will refund customers money. They "don't know" when they could ship a product that would be a suitable replacement and they have not returned any calls since informing me via email that they "just don't know when because all their money is tied up in inventory on products developed after the products myself as well as many others paid them substantially for. In short I would like my money refunded promptly. Financially our family cannot be without either the investment or the products and Hashfast has made it clear through their behavior that they expect no accountability to come their way. (Gladly boasting the injunction from a different customer freezing their accounts expired and they didn't have to do a thing about it.) Thank you for your assistance in this matter. b(6)--- CA Source: Web Form --- CA Status: Waiting for ResponseNo
54672355 6/2/2014 California, Attorney General584176 English Complaint Organization N CA04-USER 6/2/2014 External Agency 6/2/2014 b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) CARBONDALE IL Illinois USA UNITED STATESb(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) b(6) HashFast Technologies LLCc/o Zuber Lawler & Del DucaAttn: Jeremy J. Gray and Michael D. ResnLOS ANGELES CA California USA UNITED STATES 90017 213 5965620 mresnick@zuberlaw.com $7,564.33 $561,089.21 318 Shop-at-Home\Catalog Sales Hashfast took my payment of $7,564.33 on November 19th, 2013. Hashfast never sent me anything. I requested a refund on April 1st, 2014. Hashfast forced me to sign what they called a refund request form which i did in hopes of actually getting a refund from them. I have not received any refund and have not heard from Hashfast since even though I email them almost daily regarding the refund I am owed. --- CA Source: Web Form --- CA Status: Waiting for ResponseNo

As a Consumer Sentinel Network member, you must properly protect any information printed, downloaded, or otherwise removed from the Network as stated in OMB Memo M-06-16. Please delete or destroy this information within 90 days unless its use is still required for law enforcement purposes. When destroying the information you should burn, pulverize, or shred the information saved in paper format and destroy or erase information that has been saved electronically so that it cannot practicably be read or reconstructed. Proper erasure of electronic information must include the overwriting or "wiping" of the information from the electronic media on which it is stored.
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